

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1362 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 39, delete "The" and insert "**Except as provided in**
 - 2 **section 4 of this chapter, the**".
 - 3 Page 4, between lines 3 and 4, begin a new paragraph and insert:
 - 4 "**Sec. 4. "Political subdivision" has the meaning set forth in**
 - 5 **IC 36-1-2, except that the term does not include a local hospital**
 - 6 **authority or corporation.**".
 - 7 Page 4, line 4, delete "4." and insert "5."
 - 8 Page 4, line 7, delete "5." and insert "6."
 - 9 Page 4, line 10, delete "6." and insert "7."
 - 10 Page 4, line 13, delete "7." and insert "8."
- (Reference is to EHB 1362 as printed February 24, 2006.)

Senator RIEGSECKER